LP Series
Features
Universa l  AC inpu t  /  Fu l l  range (LPV /  LPC)•
180~264VAC inpu t  on ly  (LPH-18)•
Fu l l y  i so la ted  p las t i c  case •
Protect ions:   Shor t  c i rcu i t  /  Over load /  Over  vo l tage•
Over  temperature protect ion (LPH-18 only) •
IP66 des ign•
Cons tan t  vo l tage  mode fo r  LPV and LPH ser ies•
Cons tan t  cur ren t  mode fo r  LPC ser ies•
Wi ths tand  300VAC surge  inpu t  fo r  5  seconds•
Two w i re  inpu t  s ty le ,  no  F.G.•
Coo l ing  by  f ree  a i r  convec t ion•
100% fu l l  l oad  burn- in  tes t•
Low cos t ,  h igh  re l iab i l i t y•
Suitable for LED lighting and moving sign applications•
2  years  war ran ty•
LPH-18
General Specification (Please refer to www.meanwell.com for detail spec.)
18W.(C.V..mode) LPH-1820W.(C.V..mode) LPV-20
20W.(C.C..mode) LPC-20
35W.(C.V..mode) LPV-35
35W.(C.C..mode) LPC-35
LPV /  LPC-20 LPV /  LPC-35 LPV /  LPC-60
Stock No. Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
11551 LPH-18-12 12V, 0~1.5A ±5% 120mV 76%
11552 LPH-18-24 24V, 0~0.75A ±5% 150mV 79%
11553 LPH-18-36 36V, 0~0.5A ±5% 200mV 80%
Stock No. Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
11561 LPV-20-5 5V, 0~3.0A ±5% 80mV 77%
11562 LPV-20-12 12V, 0~1.67A ±5% 120mV 81%
11563 LPV-20-15 15V, 0~1.33A ±5% 120mV 83%
11564 LPV-20-24 24V, 0~0.84A ±5% 150mV 83%
Stock No. Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
11571 LPC-20-350 3~48V, 350mA ±5% 200mV 80%
11572 LPC-20-700 3~30V, 700mA ±5% 200mV 80%
Stock No. Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
11581 LPV-35-5 5V, 0~6.0A ±6% 80mV 74%
11582 LPV-35-12 12V, 0~3.0A ±5% 120mV 82%
11583 LPV-35-15 15V, 0~2.4A ±5% 120mV 83%
11584 LPV-35-24 24V, 0~1.5A ±5% 150mV 86%
11585 LPV-35-36 36V, 0~1.0A ±5% 150mV 86% Stock No. Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
11591 LPC-35-700 3~48V, 700mA ±5% 200mV 80%
11592 LPC-35-1050 3~30V, 1050mA ±5% 200mV 80%
11593 LPC-35-1400 3~24V, 1400mA ±5% 200mV 80%
60W.(C.V..mode) LPV-60
60W.(C.C..mode) LPC-60
Stock No. Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
11601 LPV-60-5 5V, 0~8.00A ±8% 80mV 78%
11602 LPV-60-12 12V, 0~5.00A ±5% 120mV 82%
11603 LPV-60-15 15V, 0~4.00A ±5% 120mV 83%
11604 LPV-60-24 24V, 0~2.50A ±5% 150mV 86%
11605 LPV-60-36 36V, 0~1.67A ±5% 150mV 86%
11606 LPV-60-48 48V, 0~1.25A ±5% 150mV 86%
Stock No. Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
11611 LPC-60-1050 3~48V, 1050mA ±5% 200mV 80%
11612 LPC-60-1400 3~42V, 1400mA ±5% 200mV 80%
11613 LPC-60-1750 3~34V, 1750mA ±5% 200mV 80%
Model  No. LPH-18 LPC-20 LPV-20 LPC-35 LPV-35 LPC-60 LPV-60
AC input  vol tage range 180~264VAC 90~264VAC
AC inrush current  (max. )
Cold  s ta r t ,
40A a t  230VAC
Cold  s ta r t ,  65A a t  230VAC Cold  s ta r t ,  60A a t  230VAC
Over load
Protect ion
Range >105% ±5% 110%~150% ±5% 110%~150% ±5% 110%~150%
Type
Hiccup mode,
au to - recovery
Cons tan t
cur ren t  l im i t ing ,
au to - recovery
Hiccup mode,
au to - recovery
Cons tan t
cur ren t  l im i t ing ,
au to - recovery
Hiccup mode,
au to - recovery
Cons tan t
cur ren t  l im i t ing ,
au to - recovery
Hiccup mode,
auto-recovery
Over  vol tage protect ion 115~135% ra ted  ou tpu t  vo l tage
Withstand vol tage I /P -O/P:  3KVAC
Working temperature -30~+70 OC ( re fe r  to  ou tpu t  dera t ing  curve)
Vibrat ion 10~500Hz,  5G 10min /1  cyc le ,  per iod  fo r  60  min  each  a long  X,  Y,  Z  axes
Safety  s tandards Des ign  re fe r  to  UL1310 c lass  2 ,  TUV EN60950-1 ,  EN61347-2-13
EMC standards EN55022 c lass  B ,  EN61000-3-2 ,3 ,  EN61000-4-2 ,3 ,4 ,5 ,6 ,8 ,11 ,  ENV50204
Connect ion
( Input /Output )
UL rated,
18AWGx2C (30cm)
UL ra ted ,
18AWGx2C (60cm)
UL ra ted ,
16AWGx2C (60cm)
Dimension (L*W*H)(mm) 140x  30x  20 118x  35x  26 148x  40x  30 162x  42x  30
18~60W S ing le  Outpu t  C lass  2  Power  Un i t
INPUT OUTPUT